

GAHC010106742025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2732/2025

ASSISTANT SUB-INSPECTOR MALATI DEVI
FORCE NO. 973030021, D/O. LATE SURJYA KANTA NATH, R/O. HOUSE NO.
695, NEAR LACHIT NAGAR BUS STOP, P.O. ULUBARI, P. S. PALTAN BAZAR,
DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN 781007.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW
DELHI-110003.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CENTRAL GOVT. OFFICE COMPLEX
NEW DELHI- 110001.

3:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL
(ESTABLISHMENT) OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CENTRAL GOVT. OFFICE COMPLEX
NEW DELHI- 110001.

4:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
NORTH EASTERN SECTOR CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
PIN 793001.

5:THE DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
GROUP CENTRE
AMERIGOG

PIN 781316.

6:THE COMMANDANT
GROUP CENTRE
AMERIGOG
GUWAHATI
9TH MILE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
ASSAM
PIN 781316

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R MAZUMDAR, MS T WAPANGLA,MR. D GOGOI,MR. R DEKA,MS T WAPANGLA,MR P RAI

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MR. A K DUTTA (C.G.C)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

20.05.2026

Mr. D. Gogoi, learned counsel for the petitioner prays and is granted one week time.

- 2.** Matter be listed again on 28.05.2026.
- 3.** Interim order, if any passed earlier will be continued till the next date of listing.
- 4.** Mr. A.K. Dutta, learned CGC appears for the respondents.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant